PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI891526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premier Dental Products Company	12/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Premier Dental Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	1710 Romano Drive
City:	Norristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529102
Application Number:	15513526
Application Number:	17007819
Application Number:	17816220
Application Number:	13651064
Application Number:	13651044
Application Number:	14251104
Application Number:	14251149
Application Number:	14251220
Application Number:	14251284
Application Number:	13650963
Application Number:	13650991
Application Number:	29388778
Application Number:	12587279
Application Number:	12586233
Application Number:	12768696
Application Number:	13619128
Application Number:	15791554
Application Number:	15921269
Application Number:	15921350

PATENT REEL: 070537 FRAME: 0105

509083072

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16207515
Application Number:	16207545
Application Number:	16577212
Application Number:	16577312
Application Number:	16577416
Application Number:	17456271
Application Number:	11809248
Application Number:	11670229
Application Number:	11248280
Application Number:	11248281
Application Number:	18662737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: jbereznak@jonesday.com,edunbar@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103710-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Bereznak
SIGNATURE:	/John Bereznak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=Entity Conversion (PDPC Company to PDPC, LLC)#page1.tiff source=Entity Conversion (PDPC Company to PDPC, LLC)#page2.tiff source=Entity Conversion (PDPC Company to PDPC, LLC)#page3.tiff source=Entity Conversion (PDPC Company to PDPC, LLC)#page4.tiff

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0014032644

Return document by mail to:	Date Filed. 12/12/2024
CSC ORDER #: 831469-005 D	CB Statement of Conversion DSCB: 15-355 (rev. 1/3/2023)
City State Zip C	ode
Return document by email to: <u>cscpa@cscglobal.con</u>	<u>n</u>
n I Direction to the mid-	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at https://file.dos.pa.gov.

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

A.	For	the	converting	association:
----	-----	-----	------------	--------------

1.	The name of the converting asso	ciation is: Premier Denial Products Compa	any
2.	The jurisdiction of formation of	the converting association is: Pennsylvania	
3.	The type of association is (check	only one):	
	■ Business Corporation □ Nonprofit Corporation □ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	☐ Business Trust ☐ Professional Association ☐ Other
4,	Date on which the association wa	as created, incorporated, formed or otherwise of	came into existence:
	12/31/1959		
	(MM/DD/YYYY)		

5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit corporation, limited partnership, limited liability company, professional association or business trust), the statute under which it was first created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into existence:

Business Corporation Law of 1933

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

PA DEPT OF STATE

DEC 1 2 2024

DSCB:15-355-2

Certificate Verification No.: 049014531 Date: 01/08/2025

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

Complete part (a) OR (b) – not b		D.A.	10403	Mantaga
(a) 1710 Romano Drive, Box 11		PA	19401	Montgomery
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register				
Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County
	a domestic association that is not a d			n or limited
.	s, including street and number, if any,	of its principa	d office:	
]				
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princ	by the law of ipal office:	its jurisdict	
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princ	by the law of ipal office:	its jurisdict	
any, of its registered or similar of	ffice, if any, required to be maintained	by the law of		
If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office: Number and street				
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain Number and street For the converted association:	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princi	by the law of ipal office: State	its jurisdict	
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain Number and street For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted association	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princical City Cit	by the law of ipal office: State Company, L	its jurisdict	
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain Number and street For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted association	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princical City City ciation is: Premier Dental Products the converted association is: Pennsylvanian	by the law of ipal office: State Company, L	its jurisdict	
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain Number and street 1. The name of the converted association: 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (check Business Corporation	City	by the law of ipal office: State Company, L vania	zip LC Business Tr	ust
any, of its registered or similar of or if it is not required to maintain Number and street B. For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted association of 3. The type of association is (check the converted association is converted association is converted association is converted association as the converted association of the converted association is converted association.	ffice, if any, required to be maintained a registered or similar office, its princical ciation is: Premier Dental Products the converted association is: Pennsylvania conly one):	by the law of ipal office: State Company, L vania	zip LC Business Tr	ion of formation

DSCB:15-355-3

Certificate Verification No.: 049014531 Date: 01/08/2025

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

ciation is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office: City State Zip County ciation is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip Tent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
ciation is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office: City State Zip County ciation is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip Tent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
City State Zip County ciation is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip City State Zip ment of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
City State Zip County ciation is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip Tent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
ciation is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if it similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip Tent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip nent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
r similar office required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it in a registered or similar office, its principal office address: City State Zip Tent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
nent of conversion (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
onversion shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State.
by converting association (check only one): ciation that is a domestic entity — The plan of conversion was approved in accordance with I subchapter E (relating to conversion). ciation that is a foreign association — The conversion was approved in accordance with the last formation of the converting association.
ctions for required and optional attachments).
ortions for required and optional attachments). OF, the undersigned converting association has caused this Statement of Conversion to be officer thereof this 12th day of December, 20 24
DF, the undersigned converting association has caused this Statement of Conversion to be
OF, the undersigned converting association has caused this Statement of Conversion to be officer thereof this 12th day of December , 20 24
ciation that is a domestic entity – The plan of conversion was approved in accordance abchapter E (relating to conversion).

049014531 Date:

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF PREMIER DENTAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Organization is submitted for filing for the purpose of creating and organizing a limited liability company pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Pennsylvania Uniform Limited Liability Company Act of 2016.

Article 1

The name of the limited liability company is Premier Dental Products Company, LLC (the "Company").

Article 2

The address of the registered office is 1710 Romano Drive, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401, Montgomery County.

Article 3

This Certificate of Organization becomes effective upon filing with the Pennsylvania Department of State.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer has signed this Certificate of Organization this 12th day of December, 2024:

Beatrice Bottini, Organizer

PATENT REEL: 070537 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 03/17/2025